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. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

- Service Appeal No. 1404/2020
Date of Institution - ... 10.03.2020
Date of Decision .. - 15.09.2021

- Fazal Wahid Ex-DM S/O Haji Abdul Hai GMS Kati Tehsil Pattan
District Lower K.ohista‘n.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

District Education Officer (Male) District Lower Kohistan and
three others.

(Respondents)
‘Muhammad Arif Jan, , _
Advocate o ...  For appellant.
Javid Ullah,
Assistant Advocate General © .. For respondents.
AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN ... MEMBER (J)

ROZINA REHMAN I MEMBER (J)

JUDGMENT

ROZINA REHMAN, MEMBER (J): The relevant facts leading to filing
6f instant appeal are that appel!aht was appointed as Drawing Master
by the competent authority by way o.f f:eléﬁ(ing' the r’equ‘isite criteria
as the appellant hailed from hard and backward area. He was initiallyA
posted at GMS Bar Bela Kohistah, where 'he-sﬁbmitted his arrival
report. The impugned order was passed in respect of removal from »

service against the appellant without any inquiry. He, therefore,




preferred departmenital ‘appeal -which:-was dismissed, hence, the

o present service appeal.

2. We have heard Muhammad Arif Jan Advocate for appellant and

Javid Ullah learned Assistant Advocate General and for the

respondents and have gone through the record and the proceedings

of the case in minute particulars.

3. It has been contended by the Iearnedlcounsel for appellant
that the impugned orders are wrong, illegal against law and without
lawful authority. He submitted that the competent authority rightly
-appdinted the appellant by exercising his pdwers and relaxed the
requisite criteria but the respondents violated rules and regulation
governing the ‘subj'ect matier and issued the removal order without
holding any proper inquiry into the matter. He further contended that
“his Service Book was rightly maintained and the same was signed on
different occasions but the respondents never raised any objection
upon the qualification of the abbellant. It was contended that no
regular inquiry was conducted and the appellant was not a.ffo'rded the
opportunity to defend his case. Since regular inquiry was not
o / conducted which was necessary before aWarding major penalty,
therefore, the impugned order may kindly be set aside. Reliance was

placed on 2005 P.L.C (C.S) 1197 and 2011 P.L.C (C.S) 222.

4, Conversely learned A.A.G ‘submitted that appellant Fazal
Wahid was appointed by thé office of District Coordination Officer
Kohistan Upper as Drawing Master in B.P.S-09 while the D.C.0 was-

competent for appointment at district Ie\}el for posting in B.P.S-11 to
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15 and that the subject appointment was not under the domain of
D.C.O. He contended that the appointment order of the appellant was
fake and bogus as the required queliﬁcation for the post of b.M at
that time was H.S.S.C and D.M Diploma, wheras, the appellant was
not qualified. He was having |Q;N qualiﬁcation as compared to the

required qualification for the post which is evident from the inquiry

report.

5. Perusal of record would reveal that appellant Fazal Wahid

was appointed as D.M upon the approval of Departmental Selection

| Committee vide endorsement No.7824-30 dated 13.08.2007 of District

Coordination Officer. The fact finding inquiry is available on file,

wherein, it has been clearly mentioned that the appointment order of

the appellant was issued by the D.C.O Kohistan. His S.S.C qualification
was also not disputed however, that qualification was mentioned as
low qualification as compared to the required qualification for the
post. It is also not denied that he served for 13 years and his Service
Book entries were properly signed by the D.D.O. No charge sheef ahd
statement of allegations were issued and no proper inquiry was
conducted. In cases, where imposition of major‘ pehalty is
contemplated, holding of regular inqﬁiry is @ must, as laid down by
the Hon'ble Supreme Court of Pakistan in @ number of case laws but it
was not done in this case. The appellant has been punished without
procuring adequate evidence, therefore, the impugned orders passed

by the authority are not sustainable under the law and the same are

hereby set aside.




.
6. For the reasons given abovejsthis appeal is allowed, impugned
A .orders passed by fhe authorityk are set‘aside. Appéllant stands
reinstated into service for the purpose of de-novo inquiry and case is
rémitted to the respondent Depar’;ment for holding proper regular
inquiry regarding the allegations leveled against the appellaht. The
issue of back benefits shall be subject to the outcome of de-novoA
inquiry. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to

the record room.

ANNOUNCED.
115.09.2021

(Ahmad Sultan Tareen)
Chairman
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Order
#15.09.2021

Counsel for appellant present.

Javid Ullah learned Assistant Advocate General for
respondents present. Reply on behalf of respondent No.4 was
not submitted. Hence, the respondent No.4 placed ex-parte.

Arguments heard and record perused.

Vide our judgment of today of this Tribunal placed on file,
this appeal is allowed, impugned orders passed by the

~authority are set aside. Appellant stands reinstated into service

for the purpose of de-novo inquiry and case is remitted to the
respondent Department for holding proper regular inquiry
regarding the allegations leveled against the appellant. The
issue of back benefits shall be subject to the outcome of de-
novo inquiry. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be
consigned to the record room. ‘

Announced.
15.09.2021

(Ahmat~{ultan Tare ny
Chairman




27.05.2021
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Junior. ‘to counsel for the appellant and Mr.

Javaidullah, Asstt. AG alongwith Hafiz Muhammad Nawaz,
DEO for respondenfs present.

Written reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3
have already been submitted. On- previous date last

‘opportunity was given to respondent No. 4 "for' ﬁling of

reply/comments who happened to be the DCO Dassu
Kohistan with new nomenclature as Deputy Commissioner ‘
Up-per Kohistan. On a query as to relevancy of his reply,
learned DEO informed that at the_.releva'nt time respondent
No. 4 was appointing authority and accordingly his reply is

‘necessary. Even having been given the last opportunity, |

reply ‘has not been submitted by respondent No. 4.

Moreover, no one is in attendance on his behalf. Another

opportunity is granted subject to payment of further cost .

of Rs. ZOOO/- for filing of reply by respondent No. 4 in-
office within 15 days positively. If the written
reply/comments are not submitted within the stipulated

time, the office is required to submit the file _WIth_a report

P.S
11.06.2021

%’ JN

of non-compliance. File to come Llp‘for'af‘gum'ents on
15.09.2021 before the D.B. Learned Asstt. AG has been
apprised for conveying this order to respondent No. 4 for.

compliance.

Learned Addl. A.G be reminded about the omission -
and for submission of reply within extended time of 10

days.
Ché_ man |



18.03.2021"

;.Appellant in person present. Addl: AG alongwith Hafiz

Muhammad Nawaz, DEO for respondents present.

Written reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 3 have
a!ré_ady been submitted. Wri:tten reply/comments on behalf of
respondent No.4 not submitted despite last opportunity.
Requested for further adjoumment. Adjournment granted
subject to payment of cost 0:f Rs. 2000/- which shall be borne
by respondents from their pocket Notices be also issued to the

respondent No. 4 for submlssmn of written reply/comments

1

_ Adjourned to 27. 05 2021 before S.B.

i
|
i

- (Mian Muhamm
Member (E)
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30.11.2020 | - Appellant is present |nL _person. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
Addltlonal Advocate General and Mr. Muhammad Maaz, DEO, for

e

respondents No. 1'to 3 are present.
| Representative of respondents No. 1 to 3 submitted written -

reply on behalf of the said respondents which is placed on
record. Neither written reply on behalf of respondent No. 4
submitted nor anyone present on h|s behalf, therefore, learned
Additional Advocate general is directed to ensure presence of
representative of respondent No. 4 and submit reply on the next
date. File to come up for written reply/cornments on behalf of
respondent No. 4 on 20.01.2021 before S.B. i

(MUHAMMAD JAMA
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

20.01.2021:, Junior counsel for appellant present.

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General
for respondents present.

Written reply on behalf of respondent No.4 is still awaited.
Learned A.A.G made a request for time to furnish written
reply/comments. Last opportunity is granted-. To come up for
written reply/comments of respondent No.4, on 18.03’.2021

before S.B. _ .
)

(Rozina Rehman)" -
Member (J) .-~
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22.07.2020

' Service Appeal No. 1404/2020 , ’{f

30.09.2020

App(’

&QOS\tera

=

Mr. Muhammad Arif Jan, Advocate for appellant- an
appellant himself are present. '
Preliminary hearing on the point was made to consider as

to whether the then DCO was competent to issue appointment

- order of the appellant alongwith other candidates while virtually

the matter is directly pertaining td the Education Department,
the record placed on file nowhere suggest of conferring any
powers on the aforesaid official. Learned counsel for the
appellant is directed to assist this Tribunal on the point so that
the issue of this appeal could be resolved accofding to the legal
phenomeﬁon. Adjourned to 30.09.2020. ‘File to come up for

further arguments before S.B. C/—\

\\‘\5.
(MUHAMMADJAMAL-KHAN)
MEMBER

Counsel for the appella'nt present.

Contends that the appe!lant was awarded major penalty of _
removal from service but W|th retrospectwe effect. Further states \\,\ |
that the’ appellant was not allowed parﬂcnpatugé' in the departmental e
enquiry proceedings which as all the more necessitated in cases
where major penalty is awardgd. Learned counsel relied on the
judgment of this Tribunal passed in Appeal No. 620/2016.. In the

. referred case réspondents were directed to hold denovo enduiry

after reinstatement of appellant therein.

Subject to all just exce'ptions, instant appeal is admitted to
regular hearing. The appellant is directed to deposit security and
process’ fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the
respondents. To come up for written reply/comments on
30.11.2020 before S.B. h

The respondents shall also make available the record
pertaining to departmental proceedings against the appellant.

I

Chairman




FORM OF ORDER SHEET
* k":: . - de rm.
) Court of
a e b luou N T
Case No.- /2020
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‘S.No. | Date of order Order or qther proceedmgs with S|gnature ofjudge
' proceedings ! ML DGR v ok
' 1 IV 2 D VI PR T i ™ -"‘,"x‘\",'”t)"_s‘l'.l.:‘AEr-'-:i_"‘ T
T FIRETD KT oL R EY S L
1- 10/03/2020 . ir.- The: appeal of Mr.. azal Wahld presented today by Mr. Muhammad
" (Arif Jan Advocate may, be entered in the inst:tutlon Register and put up to
the Learned Member for proper order please
\ CE ey’ I :
‘ REGISTRAR 76[2 | >*>7
). This case is entrusted to S. Bench for prefiminary hearing to be

wjupo

21.04.2020
the

put up there on '}’)(/L,f /W

G
Due to COVID19, the case is adjourned to 22.07.2020 for

same as before.
7 Reader




| (} BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

mollre

Fazal Wahid................... Appellant
VERSUS
' /
District Educatior Officer and others .........................Respondents
INDE X
| S.No. Description of Documents Annex | Pages
1. 1 Memn of Appeal ' 1- 4
2. | Affidav: it 7
3. | Addres:es of Pzities ¥
4. | Application for suspens aor~ ' G- 1D
5. (Copies of Testimanial:  and| A& B |
___| appointrr.2nt order 5 | . 14
6. | Copy of removal from service C G
7. | Copy of uepartmental appeul and| D&E
order dated 4-3-2020 | 1 16-)7
8. | Copy of advertisement F 1Q
9. | Copy of inquiry report G | 1a9-2/]
10. Coples of res‘evant pages of serv::; H '
book - 20‘2 "29'
1. WakalatNama , | : 33
) |
Appellant N
L , D
: Through )l ’
)0/3 Muham/a\‘i Arlf Jan
Date: 1/2020 , Advocate, Peshawar -
, Office: Office No.21% Al-Mumtaz Hotel G.T.

Road Peshawzr.
Cell: 0333-2212213
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR Kintoy Pakhtukq
MOeryice ’I‘:'ib(u;ar,a

Service Appeal NOU/‘OL( oo 12020 Dinry Nm@
vacd? 3 [ 2020

Fazal Wahid Ex-DM S/o haji Abdul Hai GMS Kati Tehsil Pattan District

lower Kohistan.......................ccccce e Appellant

VERSUS

/1. District Education Officer (M) District Lower Kohistan.

2 Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa G.T-Road Peshawar.

/ 3. Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary (E&S)
Education Secretariats Peshawar

4. District Coordination Officer Dassu Kohistan now Deputy

Commissioner Upper Kohistan........................ Respondents.

APPEAL UNDER SECTICN 4 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED4-3-

2020 PASSED BY THE. RESPONDENT NO-2 WHEREBY THE REMOVAL

FROM SERVICE ORDER DATED 22-2-2020 OF RESPONDENT NO-1

cdto-day
@M.&g )

Registrar
1¢/3 [0 PRAYER IN APPEAL:

AGAINST THE APPILLANT WAS UPHELD,
Ft |

On acceptince of the instant appeal, the impugned order dated

4-3-2020 and o'der dated 22-2-2020passed by respondent No-2 & 1

respectively riay kindly be set-aside and the appellant may
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verygraciously be reinstated into his service with all back benefits

and further may kindly be allowed to keep and continue his duties.

Any other relief which deems fit and not sbecificallv asked for

may also be allowed in favor of a'ppellant against respondents,

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the appellant is/was equipped with the qualification of
Matriculétion Arts but being belonging to hard areas, the then
competent authority respondent No-4 by way of relaxing the
requisite criteria, appointed the appellant as Drav;/ingMaster
(DM) vide ord:er_ dated '13'-08-2007 and the appellant was

~initially posted GMS Bar Bela Kohiétan, where after submitting
the arrival report, the appelllant join his duties. (Copies of

Téstimonials and appointment order are attached as ANNEX-

A& B respectively).

2, Thét the appellant performing his duties with full devotion and
determination z_ind to the entire satisfaction of his superiors and
thé respondent-1continuesly malintained the service book of the
appellant till now:

3

3. That the inquiry which has been shown in the impugned ordef ~
L .

has not been initiated against the appellant and the respondent

i
sy Y
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No-1 passed an order dated 22-2-2020 in respect of removal
| from service against the appellant. (Copy of removal order

dated 22-02-2020 is attached as ANNEX-C).

4. That the appellant being aggrieved preferred department
appeal before respondent No-2 which was too dismissed vide
'ord_er dated 4-3-2020. (Copies of Departmental appeal and
order dated 4-3-2020 are attached as ANNEX-D & E

respectively).

{
)

5. That the appellant having 'E‘lo other remedy except to file the
I
* instant appeal on the followihg amongst other grounds:

GROUNDS:

A. That theact, cornmission and o"mission of the respondents by way of
depriving the éf;jpellant from his lawful right of service and service
benefits and the: office orders dated 22-2-2020 and 4-3-2020 passed
by respondents No-1 & 2 respectively (heréinafter impugned) is
patently, illegal,; unlawful, withcut lawful authority, of no Iégal effect

hence having no value in the ey«s of law thus liable to set aside and -
the appellant mey graciously be iiistated into his service with all back
- benefits.

B. That the then competent authority‘i.é respondent No-4 rightly
‘appointed the appellant by exercising his powers and relaxed the
requisitecriteriawnich is even followed tl now but keeping in view the

real facts and circumstance, the respd‘ijdent No-1 violating the laid
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down rules and regulations govérning the subject matter, issued the
removal order against the appeltant and that too without holding any

proper inquiry into the matter. (Copy of advertlsement is attached as
ANNEX-F).

. That it is worth mentioned here that the inquiry was conducted into

the matter and the appellant appeared and submitted all the required
recorded and also recorded his statement moreover the inquiry
officers submitted their lenient view in favor of the appellant but
respondent No-1 totally ignored the finding of the inquiry and passed
the impugned order based upon a ffake and frivolous inquiry which is
illegal act and thus invites the cons Yideration of this Hon’ble Tribunal.
(Copy of | inquiry report | is attached s ANNEX-G).

. That the respondent No-1 himseiif maintained the service book of the

appellant and singed it on diffe: "f=nt occasion but never ever raised

any objectlon over the quallflcanion of the appellant furthermore the
respondent No-4 also did not ctusomated in the inquiry for the fair
ends of Justice.

E. That respondent No-1 being the custodian of the record tampered the

service book with his mala ﬂde 'ntentlons just to strengthen the
impugned orde.r and to depnve she appeliant from his nght of

service. (Cople, of relevant pages f“f service book are attached as ,
ANNEX-H).

. That the'resp'ondent No-1 adopted the policy of “Might is Right” and

ignored the law, rules and regu!atlons governing the subject matter

thus commltted |llegaI|ty
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,.: G. That the impugned order passed'By 'respondent No-1 based upon the
so called inquiry where in fact that |nqu1ry is/was not conducted and
the respondent No- hlmself constltuted inquiry which was conducted
and the appellant appear with all record and also recorded his
statement bring all the facts of the case _but the finding of the inquiry
has not been followed and the imbugned order has been passed

which is totally illegal and against the norms of Justice.

i
£

H. That the respondent No¥1 himself isstied show cause notice which
was replied by the appellant moreovar the respondent No-1 well

aware ¢f the facts of sec;.ond inquiry but intentionally ignored the
same without 'aﬂy reason 4nd justification or the reason best known

to him.

|. That the. respondents als;.?g ignore:d the volume of service of the
appellant vihile passing thel impugned arder moreover the principal of
Locus Ponitencia also attract in the circumstance in favor of the

appellant.

J. That any other grounds which have not keen mention may also be

permitted to raise at the time of arguments. |

4
'\.

.

\
4
\

- | \

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that On acceptance of the
instant appeal, the impugned order dated ‘4-3-2@2\{) and order dated
22-2-2020 passed by respondent No-2 & 1 respectively may kindly be

set-aside and th‘g%;{;ap\_pellant may very gli?aéiqusly be rvinstated into his

\
l

A




~ service with all back_ benefits and further. may kindly be allowed to

.

’ “keep' and continue his duties.

Any othelj reIiéf which ,deems: fit 'and not specificaily asked for

may also be allowed in favor of appéilant a.gains.'t respondents.

Appellant

Through

Dated://2020 Muhammad .
Advocate, Peshawar :
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

Jé .

Pl

PESHAWAR
Fazal Wahid....................... P T Appellant

VERSUS

District Education Officer and others ......................... Respondents ' -

AFFIDAVIT

|,Fazal Wahid Ex-DM S/o haji Abdul Hai GMS Kati Tehsil Pattan
District lower Kohistan,do hereby solemnly affirm and declare thatthe
contents of the ‘appéalare true and c:orrecf to the best of my knowledge and
belief and nothing haégbeen cqncealed from thistlon’ble Cc?)/L:(rt. .
00

DEPONENET




: BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNkHV\iA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

" PESHAWAR -
Fazal Wahid............................... ) e ———— Appellant
- VERSUS
District Education Officer and others ..................... .;..Respondents
 ADDRESSES (JF PARTIES
APPELLANT: | |

Fazal Wahid Ex-DM S/o haji Abdul Hai GMS Kati Tehsil ‘Pattan District
lower Kohistan | | | |

RESPONDENTS,

1. District Educ&gfion Officer (M) District.L.ower Kohistan. -

2. Diregtor EIemenfary and Secondary Education Khyber
Pakhtun;<hwa G.T Road Peghawar

3. Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary (E&S)-
Educat|on Secretcmats Peshawar : \‘\
District Coordlnatlon Officer Dassu Koﬁ?s’tan now Deputy

Commissioner Upper Kohistan.

Appellant T T
@, “ ~ Through \

Date: //2016 . | Muhammad Arif Ja
- Advocate, Peshawar)
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* BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
Fazal Wahid........... SRRSO Appellant
VERSUS
District Education Officer and others ... .. e Respondents

APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF THE OFFICE ORDER DATED 22-2-

2020 PASSED BY RESPONDENT NO-1TILL FINAL DISPOSAL OF THE MAIN

APPEAL. o o '

Respectfully Shewei}‘f’l;

1. That the appsilant filz the encl‘os.ed appeal before this Honble

Tribunal where'in no'daitg has yet been fixed. '

2. That'thé appellént has. @ good arguable case and clear hope of

success;. -

3. That all the three in'gredg.ents like strong prima facie case, balance of

conveniznce and irreparable los: are in favor of the appellant against

the respondents. |




-

//-

"7 4. That if »the im;gugned order has not been suspended, then the

A

appellant will suffer a Jot.

o

5. That the appellant is also suffered from stoppage of salaries and are

facing a lot of troubles. B

',‘ -

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the operation %of» thé‘g_

- impugned order dated 22-2-2020 passed by respondent No-1_may

graciously be suspended till final disposal of the main appeél and _5 o

mean while the salaries of the appellant may also be released in the ’

best interest of justice and the appellant may kindly be allowed to

keep and continue his duties.

Appellant

Through

Date: [/ /2020 Advocate, Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT

|, Fazal Wahid Ex-DM S/o haji Abdul Hai GMS Kati Tehsil Pattan
District lower Kohistan, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the
contents of the appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief and nothing hés been concealed frothis HOh’bquﬁ;aurt.
. : ’ e -
Y
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Mﬁ?b&’w&h

OFFICE 0F HEAD MASTER Govt. High School

PATTAN KOMISTAN &

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE

: . Thie is to Certify that Mr. ; i S/o Mr. /Muj/u/ jﬂ[”‘“
Roll No_/£1 TL Board of'Intermediat and Secondary Education

-G
of B war Registration No /4/ &f g 2L PTN 7/ - Passed his
SeC‘}ndary School Certificate Annua]/SuppIy Examination, of the B.I. S.E.

. PeShawar held on_/3 e i 192, Obtaining_3 7/ Marks with
EHT .. Grades '

He passed in I L5 i 2 53?{4/ - }éun &L,xf 4,
) . 4 ¥
Pt “ffw&% 5, /4 7‘2’;& Bf 6, C%M«, .a[riuf e 7 ‘-‘fwwb‘ “J»mssﬁf:béf
&S his compulsory and elecuve S ects,

ety o vu"

He was a regular student of the Govt: High School PATTAN

W, e. f. 2Dl (TP to /-3 - P2/ :
His Date of Birth according to the School record is (£S5~ /7~ 7S - )
e Fz z(&fi/gﬂ AN S ey 1,(,,4«/ éaci”ﬂ‘/’/ /f Lel -
P 77
: .Stanon GHS Battqn Y4 . . - Q@ﬁ
Dated /57~ ~{f~ )

Prepared by7 i tb’(,’ % 7. a«ﬁﬁeﬁd Master,

4 \i\\\'\, ﬁ&} 4G, H. S. Pattan

g'f’f“ 4
20eee900e@0

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@9@@@@@@Jgffg

20,
8 o Distt, Kohistan
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 DETAILED W ARKS cmﬂﬁcmg R
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Scss:en 1.00_}__ (Aﬁﬁ'u’al’bupﬁemenmry) e ¢

R ':r‘_

o g . .'4.~ N ' L . o
Father’s Nome. -~ £7 a‘,i,,:,’wf .-f-#*f-‘vﬁ_ , __RollNo. __ /&AS 4

HAARNMS OB TAINED

YT B Tnwords
1 Englis‘:{__- R 159 éﬂ‘
2.'Ur{‘hzﬂ V o }SQT ah éi .
3. Istamiyat Comp‘:. b 75 i LS .
4.,Pal<isfan‘ Studies -_‘-75'- LS- B - e '
5. asprn.M-zxtl)cma_iicﬁ - | 100 ‘. 5 3 ///}’_C.( ZLé’f ?,kﬁ\,j,g__l( wwﬂ(
6 Gle.ncra'l Science - .| l_l(l-{)__' : (7 3 N £ _
5. L ¢ ' SR ) ->-, " L o

~ Tota) gs0 |3F1 | D

This.certificate iy izsued, Errers and omission _exce’pﬁte_iil .
?fg.;mr_f:d by jf P | : | C‘mchm '______“_ T wmems g

m.ontroher oi bxa mmatrons

_ Dated . 260 - o o Bonru Gflntermemale&Secondary Education

Ab‘)ott'ﬂn a
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2R R S 0] o 10 OF THE STETRICT COORDINATION OFFICER

S L TROHISTAN AT DASSU. :
APPOINTMENT ORDER, 1 - - 2

. . ) Consequen( '\lpon the approval of l)cp'.irlmcmnl Seteetion Commincu the Competent
anthority -has been. ‘plc'.'.s,c(l to appoint e following (:\X)C'F,PET, Dl Fresh candidates aof District [Cohistan against '
ihe vacant post ol DM in BPS 09 Rs.(]lSS-l‘)O-SSSS) plus usual-allowances s admissible under the rules, on
Cantract basis for a period-of three years according to the mc_ril-policytissu'ul‘ by the Government of NWTFEP Schools
:&_'._l_ﬁilm :n.'y__lzep:n'tunclg- in the Schaols noted against each with immedinte cffect inn thednterest of nulilic Servict .

I S.No -'I'N-;“"c Or Candidate - Father,s Namd Residanee ™ “ Appttaas School where Remarks
(R g R M— S . P — yosted L
v ll Tzl Walid - . \ Abda! Fai | -Kohistann’ o poM [-GMS Bar Bela AN Tost
I}.A‘.ﬂ.‘...... e . - Do e T B ll . ..I S U Bt
P '1 o | savear 00 Rohistant [N \(;us Shatial \A.\’.,l’usl
i b Gul Wadunan "\ e ‘ e _.ﬂ.‘...‘\___-.__.'.m_._ e J

CONDITIONS. o S - - A
V- Thair appointments arce purly og{lcmporitr)‘ basis and liuble to termination atany thae/stage
with onf assipning any reasoninotice. , S B '
?.-(,".:‘.n‘gc‘t‘cl)ul'i.\ should be submitted te :\:!l:cnuccrncd. *
3. Nog TA/DA s allowed to any one., . _ SR : . o

-they will e govcxjncd‘l)y such rules and regulations ‘enforced and as?prcscrilscd by the Govermment front tune Lo
‘time Tor the calcRoyy of tl!c.Cox'e:'t\xwlcllt Servants to-which they. | ‘ )

s-jn case any of the above candidates failed to assume the charge of their posts with in fifteen daysitheir
appeintmen(s will automatically stand cancelied. -

G-they should not be allowed to take over chirge if their age is less than 1§-years and above-33 years

7-théy should produce age ang Health Certificate from EPO J1ealth Kolistan before taking of charpe.

§- they shonld not be handed over charge and theiv salarics should not be drawn by’ Drawing & Dishursing officers
“concerned il verification of their chrcclecrliﬁca(cs ¢.t.c from the concernced L'-uivbrsilis:s/l}o:xrds/‘mstimtions Ly
- he cgneerned DDOS : : o

Dintriv Im'dixi:\iiun 0”1(‘_(‘1'

' o : ; . - ) . ) ICohistan at Dassu.
Fndust ?\‘n-:)8_.’{-_‘_('.-‘_?7.‘\1)|)1I'I"1'( FyNerit/2046 Dated Kobistan l1w.._/_:/3'_“_._::):__llm')'}' .
C Copy of the aboveis forwarded to the, - . :
. 4 C eDieciar Sehacts Liiteracy NWE Puslearvar : _ C
’ . -80S o Miniater of Faucation NWE 1 Peshawat. i : C
e AR Seeretary Gavtsof NAWFD Peshaany o C
- RTINS TRI wehistan . - . :
_ : S xecutive DisrictOfficer Gehools &Literaey Iohisaan, - . .
©geDistirict Acconnt Oflicer Kohistan. . o - ' »
: i _ o 7-Distriet Officer (M&F)'S&L Ivohistan’ - -
oo : ¢. Candidates concch:éd{ : . A (25,.«‘
. S R T - - District Cératfiation Officer

thist:\u at Dassu




OFFICE
¢ ] OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFRICER (MALE)
25 et geokonsuay KOHISTAN LOWER "
G ma face Book: DEO Male Kohistan Lower

%m Mr Fe
Coordination Officer Kohtoc) prvchid $/0 Abdul Hai ;
Koh Dassu a uxs .
Dated 13-08-2007 in a‘f& wh.’!:’ ,2,” 3:’ GMS Bar Bela xﬂm«%&oﬂfng 7?44 *30
GPPOINtMEn af District levelfor posts in BS-1 fo BS-ta vt nos emro D o, competent for
wa Establishment and admn: Dco BS-15vide Notification of Government of Khyber
éﬁ? 03 dated Peshawar the 17/11/2005 the subjeet appo (reguintion wing) No.SOR-V(ERAD)2-
rdination Offcerin the it of above referred N foumen was ol under domain of Distriet
. eress during the verificati s
Kokistan upper he stated that a;pofmm‘r:z': :r{i:r bearin 1;5: ;;:fr.f rom Deputy Commiswioner
is found FAKE AND BOGUS vide his letter No. 3113-:4/1)(:?(;0; ) “}x‘mgﬁgg‘ ed 1:3/08/2007
Whereas as ) 1 of hi . .
Jrom GMS Hukkum Ahadmo: ox-o:--gf: “m&umm bo?k ar page 05, he was adjusted 0t CMS Jatont
on 24-10-2011 after & period of more then g yedrs aftor his appentasent ot
- Wheroas i the seovioe hook of abece naed DM, ihe record of My modica
the medical repart was signed by con Modioa! ’:"J ) of his medical shour that
prior to his appointmens and original also not found on the Frenrd as well as DO Office w0 e
5 o ﬁmWherms office of the DEO (M) Lower Kohistan, {ncwly separated diuri;:t} started
, 2‘0 J:L{' croning }::.e.j' mid of ,}pnl 2019. Tux Igtrm No.47/SAJACE.KH and NO 35/5A ACE, vf
& C, were received on 19-06-2019 and 27-06-2019 respectively from CO ACE Kohistan Liwer
manding record of Mr Fural Wahid DM. Only available record was got Jrom affice of DEO (M)

Kohistan Upper, through ial messenger, and nwas N 3 i v
\ 558 dated 2 " otg, qh speci z‘q and't handcdovcl: 10 Q0 ACE vide this uffice NO
Ly Whereas under the recruitment policy at thut time the roquired quulificarion fur the DM
\/\ past was HSSC and DM diploma, it the gbove named teacher has not bevn acquired the v
qualification up 6ill now. On the hasis of ahove tow letters of Aati-corruption Estublishment, thi
office sent the available academic certificutes of the above named DM 1o BISE Abbortadad for f
verification vide No 819 dated 24-07-2019. It i3 worth mentioning here that in the record of service
hook of above numed DM, verified record of academic certificates uxs not avuilable.
> Whereas in the response of this office NO 819 dated 2.4-07-2019, BISE Abbottabad vide
No M/AB/BISE/IISQC/SECREO’ dated 17-09-2019, received by this office on P3-10-2019.
declared his academic certificates found FAKE and BOGU'S
Whereas a letter was received mméini::‘% subject &\'%d(}ml’ vide ml‘\'(;cggzn&: ;‘icztcd
oz2/12/201 m office of th Director Elemnentary a Secondury Educatian KRy tuntkhiwa
Pu;ka/war %foMr ‘g:akh{iar Anjum, Principal (B-18) HSS Paimal Sharif Battagram,

' inated as inquiry officer. ) . )
> we nomm&bmx (‘lzxisruyﬁig provided the awilable r'cco;d r/u tha inquiry uﬂioer‘. at the time of his
si. his office in connectian with the said inquiry on 16/12, 2019. o
_ visit to 1. “:gfm.; the inquiry officer mpleted his mquzrypun:a final vr:‘;:a: mg% gm ,
? : eshatsar 0.1 :
Ebmmmamnd_&mndary Education Nhyber Pakhnmkhwa . o

- - - - “
= ed 28/12/2019 Qith the recommendatinn thal BOIX mand der 400)
| : E&D . Director ERSE KP, enclosed the above inquiry report and g0l 1C
| kgm A ndfs)‘a)gio?icn :h':lfghl of inquiry vide No.73/F.Na.complaint against the DM, dated

Peshawar the 13/;/2020

2~

3-

' i i o+ (M) Kohistan Lower
ew the above facl, District Education Oj?iccr .( X
i i O S G o
; i 1 to inpose
“agof‘o;:t:l{g q{;mg‘gil»m};}(i)ﬂ S%R Vpi%b' with effect from m/q;'/:.*oxq.

B

——————— ——
Distelct Education Officer (M)

' Kohistan Lower
/¢ 'ZS_/ESTIENQ/FAKEDOC/DMIOEO (M) KHL Dated. 72 : 02 010

forwarded to the:- paitnies Pratwas with ceteraner No. Quoted abow
Watw-wwm? e wo please et the O ACE Lows? Kahiaten fo” MY
r oquest W

ey, s perrilaplene.
Toachet oot Bt (h asog 14 OB
WOR tHe pewre. - 40 : I .
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DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY
' EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR
. No. | /F.No. (omplamt against DM.
‘ Dated: ~

To

The District Education Officer
(Male)Kohistan Lower.

Subject: - DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL,

[am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to ask you that appeal in
- respect of Mr. Fazal Wahid Ex: DM GMS Kotia District Kohistan Lower, has been rejected.
I am further directed to ask you to inform the appellant concerned

accordingly under intimation to this office. /

Assmant Dlreclor Estab (Malo)
. Elementary & Secondary Education
6 ' Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar -
fndst o, O] / : | |

Copy of the above is forwarded to: -

1. Mr. Fazal Wahid Ex: DM GMS Kotia District Kohlstan Lower. ™
/2. PA to Director E&SIE local Offico.

3. Master File. . R( I'i'),\
/ \ ,/“'}i" (P
/ | ‘ L ,\/kk(])\'l/‘_/

; Assistant Director Estab (Male)
’ Elementary & Secondary Education -
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

fi-
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OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER (M)

PATTAN

2 IR

Dated: /. /2020

MS."'V!‘;(r?:jt'ia Pattan BPS-15.

~JSDEO (M) PATTAN

© INQUIRY: Fazal Wahid DNﬂl.G

INTRODUCTION:-

[nquiry, in respect of Mr. Fazal Wahid DM GMS Kotia Pattarn BPS 15.

“ In compliance with the order of DEO.(M) Kohistan Lower order No. Even
date 12-10-2019, we Mr. Muhammad Nawab SBEO (M) Pattan and Mr. Sultani Room
SST GHS Jijal Kohistan Lower were been appointed as inquiry committee to conduct

inquiry of the charges'levelled against the ‘teacher and submit Teport and

recormnendations.

Charge Sheet/ Allegations:-
1. Guilty of misconduct. : \
7. Guiltyof Corruption. ‘ .
3. Conceoling of Facts.
4. Fraudulently Activities.

Bricf History of the Employee.

1. Mr. Fazal Wahid DM, was appoi
dated 13-08-2007.
2 According to Mr. Fazal wahid h
Subject. A : . '
aintdined by the then DDO concerned.

3. Soon after his appointment his Setrvice Book w,as'm
4. The Deportment olleged that his $5C ard In'te;me'dibte Certificates were been verified

from the concerned Boards and proved as Faked.

~ted In BPS = 09 vide DCO Kohistan Endst: No 7824-30

o is SSC possed with the subject of Prawing as: Optional

Procedure:- _
A. We called the teacher by issuing him.a letter to gttend the Oﬁ?cé-éf the DEO (M)

Kohistan lower for personal hearing and to defend‘hfmself.
We served @ questionnaire upon him whereof he replied as, .
. HelsMatric pass, with Arts and Model Drowing as Optional Subject.

{l.  He stated that at the time of his oppointment, in Kohistan no other candidate, having

‘such qualification was get available and the then Government had relaxed the

recruitment policy, especially for District Kohistan, being Backward Area. He did not
produced the then such: relaxed policy, put -he produced an agdveriisernent of
NTS, wherein it has been imentioned, that the basic qualification

‘recruitment in 2019 by
bility of such qualified candidates,

for the post of PF T is BA/BS.:/. ia coseof non-availa

".‘”’"m - /i:”/;“




HE4

. {

- vy

then FA/FSc condidotes will be recruited, and ff,FA/FSc not available then, S5C possed
. candidates should be recruited. {The photocopy of Advertisement is attached)
il He further stated that in his Service Book, on the Qualification page someone hos maode
~entry of Fake Intermediote Certificate,thot is o conspiracy against my coreer. | am only
Matric poss ond he handed over his original certificate to the inquiry ccmmittee.

. To probe into the Foct Findings we approached,. the Nominated representative of the

office of the DEO (M) Kohistan, Mr. Abdul Haq Budget & Accounts Officer of the Office of
the DEO (M) Kohiston Lower, on 14-12-2018, we served him, a Questionnaire, regarding
the allegations levelled against the teacher. Whereof he stated / alleged as:- '

I He produced both S5C & Intermediate. gfert:jﬁcates Roll No. 16256 Session 2001,

]

BISE Abbottabad and Roll N0.26873 Session 1998 BISE Abbottabad réspectively%
of Mr. Fozal Wohid DM, gotten verified, provec' as Fake & Bogus.(Certificates are
ottached) : " ~ . '

Il.  He stated that these documents were available in his Service Book.

M. He further alleged "that at the time of appointment the minimum required
qualification for the post of DM was Intermediate. . :

IV. .. .He olso alleged thot the appointing of BPS-09 was hot in the Authority Domain of
Dco, - - ' . .

V. He also alleged that his salary had been s,ltarted from 2011 but no proof has been © -
provided fi the official representative, &

" To probe into the Questioned Qualification of Mr. Fazal Wahid DM, we being Inquiry

Committee got verification of SSC Certificate of Mr. Fazal Wahid bearing roll no 16256 °
Session Annual 2001 BISE Abbogtabad and proi:ed. as Genuine and Correct, Art and
Model Drawing as optional subjects in his Detail Marks Certificate.

Conclusion/Findings

L. It is admitted fact that the appointment order of Mr. Fazal Wahid DM
had been issued by the DCO Kohistan. -

2. It is also admitted fact that Mr.. Fazal Wahid had passed "his SSC
Examination from BISE Abbottabad under Roll No 16256 in the session
Annual 2001, ki

3- It is also clear that Mr, Fazal Wahid DM has low qualification as "
compare to the required qualz'ﬁcatz’on-for the post, he did not produced

. any qualification relaxation policy, granted to him or granted to special
Back-Ward Area but he provided the advertisement of 2019, in which the
qualification for the Pposts were been relaxed in Special Circumstances/in
case of non-availability. of required qualified candidates., This analogy
and logic is well convincing o
Itis clear that the teacher has served as long as 13 years of service.
It is also admitted fact.that the Service Book entries of the teacher are
Signed by the ther D , are original (,1Verzﬁcation of the then DDO Mr.
Mukhtiar Khan is attached). T

o.b

4 .
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s in thls page sh9uld be renewe or lje-nt};ested at least every ﬁve;'ear  and

e dated. v 3 i 5 i N i
N Yy : y

} Resxdence- W//a/}f X/ﬂ o ﬁ/;/;;m /e/ jgﬁm, fm;/m? /x@fﬂg{;.&

2

: y f -
;! Father’s name and residence: - //) BDu C. A/ / o

; - : ‘ et

1 Date of birth by Christian era asj L C
k. ¥ nearly as can be ascertained: -

(’@ S w@/} 1783)

' 'Enicact hei_ght_by‘measuremex{{: l

s
RO

TN

I

T
e

VRS

i - : - R / | - . X ; .:;

' Personal marks for identification: 2 //’

Left-hand thumb and Finger 1mpressxon : o
of (Nom- Gagetted) officer: . .l e S

‘‘Signature of Government Servant;

. blgnaturo and designztion of “the
Hoad of the Office, or other Attesting

Oﬂlcer
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WAKALATNAMA

IN 'I‘h;, Hon &j /</P St%/l’/'gﬁ /77/;54 hlb/
/Z 6’([5 4V‘ﬂ MM/:O/ ‘ (Petitioner}

(Plaintiff)
(Applicant).

(Complainant)
(Decree Holder)

VERSUS

D [" D ' 4 O/ W (Respondent)
~ - ~ (Defendant)

(Accused) -
(Judgment Debtor)

Case | 9/,9/)/ 0

I/We A‘D Oﬂ /[ﬁ/u .Z[ do hereby. appoint and constitute
Muhammaﬂ Arif Jan Advocate High Court, Peshawar, to appear.

Plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration to me/ us
as my/ our Counsel in the above noted matter, without any liability
for their default and with thé authority to engage/ appoint any

other Advocate/ Counsel at my/ our matter.

Attested & Accepted ~ CLIENT/S

Advocate, High Court, Peshawar. -

Office No. 6, opr : ' N | 9/7W
Pabbi Medical Centre, G. T Road '
Peshawar. ‘ ' e _

Mobile: 0333-2212213
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-~ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL .
o : PESHAWAR
Fazal Wahid ................ .................. vurqeanssuasenasansasansadusens ....‘..Ap'pellaint_‘.
| VERSUS
District Educatjoﬁ bfﬁcer énd Others....... e, USRI .. ............... Respondents
: INDEX
| S# | Description of Document o Annex Pages
Comments along with Affidavit and reply of | : :
1 . . . 1-6
Suspension Application A .
L i R ‘ - L ‘ o - I
2 |Notification. -~ - C A ] 7
3 | DC Letter : o | B .8
4 Recruitmen‘t:Policy Rules . C _ 9
5 | Inquiry Report Dated 08-02-2020 D 10-12
. "6 | Fake &BogusDocu'ments o _ S B 13-16
7 | Service Book ﬁagés : : F. C17-22
8 | Medical C‘e'rtiﬁ_(':ate o 2 G A 23-
9 | Director Inquiry Report Recommendations =~ H 24-27
10 | Notification, Complaint/Application ' I - 28-32
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Fazal Wahld Ex-DM S/O Abdul Ha1 GMS Katl Tehs1l Pattan DlStl‘lct

e

- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Serv1ce Appeal No 1404/2020

Kohistan Lower ........... Appellant
VERSUS
- 1. District Educatlon Ofﬁcer (M) Kohistan Lower. - o
2.. Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar G T Road

Peshawar.
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary (E&SE) Educatlon Secretariats
Peshawar

District Coordmatlon Officer Dassu Kohlstan 'now Deputy Commissioner Upper
Kohlstan : :

.
. . L '
' . ‘ e R d
............................................................................................ espon ents

PARAWISE COMMENTS BAHLF ON THE RESPONDENT NO. 1

PRILIMNARY OBJECTIONS

1

ST

:.J .

.. That the appellant is not a civil servant as he has got his appomtment through Fake &
- bogus appomtment .order.

That the appellant has not come to this honorable court with clean. hands

That the appellant has got no cause of action.

~ That the appeal has been filed to pressurize the respondent

That the appellant is estopped to sue through hiis own conduct

.. That the present appeal is not maintainable due to nuswmder and non-Jomder of

necessary partles :
That the appellant has concealed the material facts from thls honorable court

. Thatt the appellant has been removed from service due to his fake and bogus appointment,

hence the appeal is l1able to be d1sm1ssed Even now he has not quahﬁcatlon required for
the post of DM ' '

That the competent authorlty has removed the appellant after fulﬁllment of all codal

fonnahtles, hence the instant appeal is liable to dismissed.

10. That the appellant authority has also rejected his appeal, hence the instant appeal is liable

to be dlsmlssed

1 1 That the Appeal is t1me barred hence liable to be dlsm1ssed
12. That the Appeal is hit by the pnnCIple of laches

13. That any other ground or case law w111 be submitted at the time of humble, subm1ss1on at
the bar.
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FACTUAL OBJECTIONS
1. That the Para No. 1 is incorrect, strongly denied with the facts that Mr. Fazal Wahid S/O
Abdul Hai was appointed by office of District Coordination Officer Kohistan upper as
Drawing Master at GMS Bar Bela Kohistan Upper vide No. 7824-3 dated 13-08-2007 in
BPS-09 while the DCO was competent for appomtment at District level for posts in BS
11t 15 vide Notification of Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Establishment ‘and
Admin: Department (Regulation Wing) No. SOR-V (E&AD) dated 02-07-2003 Peshawar
the 17-09-2005 the subject appointment was not under domain DCO in the light of above
referred notlfcatlon (Notification is annexed as annexure A).
Whereas, dunng the verification of appointment order from Deputy Commissioner
Kohistan Upper he’ stated that appointment order mentioned above is FAKE AND
- BOGUS vide his letter No. 1113-14/DC- (KH) dated 30-01-2020. (Letter is annexed as
~ annexure B) :
« .*Whereas the recrultment policy at that time the requlred quallﬁcatlon for the DM post o

\ ' was HSSC.and DM Diploma, but the above named Teacher has not been acquired the ‘
quallﬁcatlon up till now. (Recruitment policy is annexed as annexure C).

It is clear that Mr. Fazal Wahid DM has low qualification ds compared to the required

' quahﬁcatlon for the post. (Enquiry report dated 08-02-2020 is annexed as annexure D).
Whereas this ofﬁce venﬁed his academic documents available in his Service Book, from
BISE Abbottabad vidle No. 819 ‘dated 24- 7-2019 BISE. vide No.
866/AB/BISE/I—ISSC/SECREACY Dated 17-09-2019 and SSC 819 -vide No.
412/F/SSC/SECREACY Dated 13-09-2019 Abbottabad, received by this office on

- 03-10-2019 declared as FAKE AND BOGUS. (Certificates are annexed as annexure E).

2. That the para No. 2 is incorrect, strongly denied with the facts that as per record of his

. service, Book at page No. 5. He was appomted at GMS Bar Bela Jalkot 13-08-2007 and
source-I was verified by DAO Kohistan for activation of his pay on 21-10-2011 after a
period of more than 4 years after his appointment is un]ustlﬁed (Servrce Book Pages are
annexed as annexure F)

"It is worth mentlomng here that the appellant was appomted on 13-08-2007, wh:le the
record of his medical certificate available in his service book shows that the medical
report ‘was - sngned by Concerned DHO on' 23-11-1999 ‘about 8 years prior “to his -
appointment and original also not found on the record as well as in the DHO Office
(Medical certlﬁcate is annexed as annexure G). ,

3. ParaNo. 3 is incorrect, strongly denied with the facts that a letter was received containing
subject enqurry vide No. 3079-82 dated 02-12-2019 from office of the Director
Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar as Mr. Bkhtiar
Anjum’ Pnnclpal (B-18) GHSS Paimal Sharif Battagram, was nominated as enquiry
officer and then this office provided the available record to the enquiry officer at the time
of his Visit to tlns office in connection with the same enquiry on 16-12-2019 and then the

: enqu1ry officer completed his enqun'y and final report: submitted to the Director
Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
vide No. 121/(ﬁle-1ng) 2019 dated 28-12-2019 with the recommendation that the m4jor
penalty of REMOVAL FROM SERVICE under 4(b)II) of E&D rules 2011, so in
view of the above facts, District Education Officer Kohistan lower being competent
authority as under Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa efficiency and disciplinary rules #
2011 4(b)(III) was fully satisfied to impose upon Mr, Fazal Wahid DM GMS Kotia, the '
major, penalty of REMOVAL FROM SERVICE with effect from 01-07-2019. (Inquiry.
report and removal order are annexed as annexure H).

4, Para No. 4'is incorrect as the Departmental appeal was dlsmlssed by respondent No. 2
accordmg to rules and regulation.

5. Para No 5 is incorrect.
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a) That the ground “A” is incorrect, as the ofﬁce order dated 22- 02-2020 passed by
respondent No:1 is legal according to law and lawful authority , hence having great value
in the eyes of law, thus liable to be maintained.

N ~ b) That the ground “B” is incorrect as it has been discussed in Para No 1 and 3. ‘
c). That the ground “C” is incorrect strongly denied that inquiry Comnuttee clearly
‘ mentloned in the1r inquiry report. that the appellant was appointed on low quahﬁcatlon
however the competent authority disagreed with the report of the inquiry committee and
also called explanatlon from the inquiry committee and agreed with the report of i 1nqu1ry
. " officer as nominated by the respondent No 2 as discussed in Para No. 3.

| d) That the ground No “D” is incorrect as partially discussed in Para No 1 and 2 then the

responded No 1 is informed by a written appllcatlon bearing diary No 464 dated 18-10-
. 2019 on the basis of this application, action has been taken and the respondent No 4 has
-given a letter bearing diary No. 410 dated 26 09-2019 in which he said that the subject
case does not fall under the domarn DCO Kohlstan (Letter and Notlﬁcatlon are annexed
as annexure I) - )
e) That the ground “B”is mcorrect
f) That the ground “F” is incorrect.
g) That the ground “G” is incorrect as discussed in paraNo. 1 & 3
h) That the ground “H” is 1ncorrect as both enqulnes went against the appellant and the
'. competent authonty has taken. action against him.. ,
Y . i) That the ground “I” is mcorrect the appellant has appomted on low quallﬁcatlon as well ,
as BOGUS AND FAKE documents and appomted w1thout authentic authority. -
j) That any. other ground which has not been mentlon may also be permitted to rise at the
time of arguments

PRAYER:-

4 .
".l .

: . 1 B oo .
1t . . Lo . I

Itis therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the Para wise reply and wntten .
comments, the appeal and apphcatlon may kindly be dismissed with cost | , ; o

' District Education Officer (Male)
Kohistan Lower = .

. SR ,Directqr ment’ary&;Se‘éondary Education
. : RN IUN j ' . Khyber P khwa Peshawar

S Secretary EleMentary & S%ndary Education o
T o Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar :




~ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
'PESHAWAR

i
o

. Service Appeal No 1404/2020
Fazal Wahid Ex-DM S/O Abdul Ha1 GMS Kat1 Tehsﬂ Pattan Dlstrlct

Komstan Lower . e ettt et e eete neeeha et e e et eet et et ennaeertneeenans Appellant

: D1str1ct Efducation Officer (M) Kbhistan Lower & Others
| ~ AFFIDAVIT |

. I Hafiz Muhammad ‘Nawaz Abba351 District Education Officer (Male) Kohistan Lower
hereby solemnly afﬁrm and declare that the Para wise comments of the Service Appeal No
1404/2020 titled as Fazal Wahid Vs Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others are true to
the best of my conv1ct10n and belief and that nothing has been- concealed from this Honorable
Court. '

P : "- ': ! i t

F Teouh ot ‘. . b H

Identlfiedby T e e
Addltlonal Advocate Genera] : L S
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-JWRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1 AGAINST
APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF THE OFFICE ORDER DATED 22-
02-2020 TILL FINAL DISPOSAL OF THE MAIN APPE AL .

PRILIMINARY OBJECTIONS q -
i That the apphcant is not in aggrieved peli'son and not come to this honorable court
with clean hands.
ii. That this written reply of the application may be considered as part and parcel of th1$
comment. .
iii. That the applicant is not a civil servant as he has got his appointment on FAKE AND
- BOGUS way : , ; o
iv.- That the apphcant has got no cause of actlon to file suspens1on apphcatlon of the

ofﬁce order dated 22- 02—2020

5 .
! . . B BTN
L ) % . " . . o e ﬁ
. . C ‘L

FACTUAL OBJECTIONS

1. That the para No 1 of the apphcatlon is about the court matter hence no comments ,
2. That the para. No 2 of the -application is incorrect with the fact that the apphcant has. not -
an arguable case, hence this application may be dismissed. : :
3. That the para No. 3 is incorrect with the fact that all three mgredlents are in-favour of the
- respondent against the applicant.
4. That the para:No. 4 is incorrect with the fact that if the. 1mpugned order has been
suspended, xthen the responded will suffer a lot.
5.. That the para=No. 5 is incorrect with a fact that the applicant is not suffered from
. stoppage of salary because, the applicant was not a civil servant as ‘he has got his
R appomtment on FAKE AND BOGUS way. ;

1
B

District Education Offlcer (M) -
- Kohistan Lower. =
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= BEFORE THE KI-IYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
‘ PESHAWAR L

Serv1ce Appeal No 1404/2020
Fazal Wahid Ex-DM S/O Abdul Hai GMS Kati Tehsﬂ Pattan D1str1ct

: KohlstanLower.i;...;; ..... e ...... Cereereernens SUUUTO Appellant., -~

VERSUS

District Educatlon Ofﬁcer (M) Kohistan Lower ....... '.‘. i er e eaas Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS BAHLF ON THE RESPONDENT NO 1

AFFIDAVIT

I Haﬁz Muhammad Nawaz Abbass1 Dlstrlct Educatlon Ofﬁcer (Male) Kohistan Lower
do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the Para wise comments of the Service Appeal No
1404/2020.titled Fazal Wahid Vs Govemment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others are true to. the
best of my convrctlon, behef and that nothrng has been concealed from this Honorable Court

A 5 (A ,.;~.. Coe C .. . .. s '1|.':.’;-.‘-,:
Lo !

; DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)

; i S A T KOHISTAN LOWER = ' "
_ Identified: by . L ,

Additional Advocate’ ‘General : - g

Poshacuens @ﬂ’/cchWtb’) o ;

i
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Serv1ce Appeal No 1404/2020

Fazal Wahid Ex-DM $/0 Abdul Hai GMS Kati Tehsil Pattan District

KOIStAN LOWET ...\, ouiu vt ieerrieeiete i e e etneteses s et et et renaneneanennennns Appellant

bE VERSUS -
Dlstrlct Educatlon Ofﬁcer (M) Kohlstan Lower ........ . .;. eleuneasseinesesataenaeanes Reépbndents

PARAWISE COMMENTS BAHLF ON THE }{:ESPONDENT NO. 1

AFFIDAVIT

I Abdul Haq (Budget & Account Officer) BS 17 on the behalf of District Education
Officer (Male) Kohlstan Lower - do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the Para wise
comments of the Serv1ce Appeal No 1404/2020. tltled Fazal Wahid Vs Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa and others are true to the best of my conv1ct10n belief and that nothing has been
concealed from thlS Honorable Court

22] K200

I - DISTRICT'EDUCASTTON OFFICER (M)

Identified. by
Addltlonal Advocate General .

F1d
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GOVERNMENT OF NW.F.P.
ESTABLISHMENT & ADMN: DEPAR TMENT
| (REGULATION WING)

Al District Coordination Officer,
nNWFP. ' /

LECTION.BOARD.

SUBJECT:- COSTITUTION QF SEU

| am directed to refer to this Department letter bearing
No.SOR-V(ESADY -2/03 dated 30-7-2003 on the subject noted above and
BRI | state that dus to amendment in Rule-6 in sub rule 1(b) of District
Government Rules of Business 2001 notified vide Local Government,
Elections and Rural Development Dspartment No.SO(LG-l)B-‘\%fE.MI@B
dated 7-10-2005, the Departmental Selection Committees at District level

are reconstituted as under:-
COMMITTEE

A} ,DE ARTMENTAL ~ SELECTION AT,
- A | DISTRICT LEVEL FOR POSTS INBS-11 T0BSA5. ., /-
1. ©DCO. " Ghairman } ~
it. - EDO concerned. Member '
{ii. Onemember tobe nominated by the Admn: | Member.

] Deptt: conternad. _
e v. One membertobe nominated by the Appointing
Authordty. : .

B) | DEPARTMENTAL SELECTION _COMMITTEE AT
. { DISTRICY CEVEL FOR POSTS N BS-1 TO BSAAC. - !
Chalfman.

1. - EDO concerned. .
ne member to be nominated by the pco Member.
Member.

il istrict Officer concemed.

Dear Sir,

Member.

’ Yours faithfully,

VY,

ndst: of even N> & Date.

Copy forwarded 0= -0

Al Administrative Secretaries to Govt. of NWFP.

‘ . No SORVESADJTI003. A ’

Dated Pesh: the 17% November,200

é : E;S . :( 17{y{o$ ; B
\\\\ - . (MUSHARAF KHAW\
SECTION OFFICER (Rs¥): Y
d s 'a}‘ 0}"
; o&ﬂ%
. -t A * p

C@,——‘iw 5.
SECTION OFFICER ( fr AR

pponrmeah PN -




OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
7

KOHISTAN AT DASSU
No.21 /Estti/__¢779 /DC (KH)
- Dated & 10112020

Email: dekohisian3? [(@gmail.com

Mr. Muhammad Nawab. tInquiry Officer), : ‘ 8
SDEO (M), Patlan, ) .

e No.0098 407007 T No.099840700]

Lower Kohistan.

Subject: - CLEARANCE OF FACTUA

L CONTROVERSY OF THE OFFICE,
DISPATCH RECORD AN

D OF THE STATEMENT

Reterence your memo No.2823  dated 6/1/2020. o, the subject noted ¢

above. o

. M I this connection the undersigned has already provided the requisite

record as well as faciyal position 1o the inquiry committee vide this office leter © -
i No.21/Esu:/1 5] 66/DC Kl dated 24712/2019.

this office has no any kind of record

: ;oo regarding appointments of these individuals and the subject case does not fal} under '
. " the domain -of' Deputy Commissioner Kohistan and at hat ime the then DCQOs were
ommittees for BPS |{ 1o 15, vide

17/9/2005. 1lowever the codal :

wertisement for jresh appointment, .

» short fisting, and conduction of their
ation of agenda copies for DSC 1o all notified
cling, and preparation/maintenance before and
was the responsibility oy parentconcerned

! collection of application, their list maintenance
| U test, DSC commiittee Notification, cireul

members before the fixation of DSC me
after DSC/DPC 4

Fall that record
Department. o

It is once again brought in 10 vour notice that it proper procedure/basic
requirement before and afier DSC/DIC iy not adopted for ) selection; which is
e (o F oy o TN e LI — g i M‘J‘M b . - amar g ta .
mandaioryisuch orders Wil belCans o il and xord B fakeTs ndzbGEuE )

W JAR et T oy sy FER g o it T T Gow oo TR

Besides this, you

arc directed to avoid dir
undersigned. I-lp_yveycr, proper ch

ect 'correspohdencu with
annel may be followed for

correspondence,
migsioner.

A Kohistapat Dassu

No._ /it3~14 e (KH)

Do

Copy forwarded for information 1o the -
» : l. Additional Deputy Commissioner (G) Kohistan.
~ 2Distiict Education Offices

(M) Kohistan Lower
L7 letter No. 2 1/Esue!1 10

-4 dated 26/09/2019,

S———

/v to this office

YdjARRO.
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FFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
| " PATTAN - e @
v

35 s /SDEO (M) PATTAN Dated:g— éjzozo

INQUIRY: Fazal Wahid DM GMS Kotia Pattan BPS-15.
INTRODUCTION:-

Inquiry, in respect of Mr. Fazal Wahid DM GMS Kotia Pattan BPS 15,

In compliance with the order of DEO (M) Kohistan Lower order No. Even
date 12-10-2019, we Mr. Muhammad Nawab SE_E

O (M) Pattan and Myr-. Sultani Room
SST GHS Jijal Kohistan Lower were been appointed as inguyi ]
Inquiry of the charges levelled against th

recommendations.

Charge Sheet / Allegations:-
1. Guilty of misconduct.
2. Guilty of Corruption.
3. Concealing of Facts.
4. Fraudulently Activities.,

. Brief History of the Employee.

1. Mr. Fazal Wahid DM, was appointed in BPS ~ 09 vide DCO Kohistan Endst: No 7824-30
dated 13-08-2007. :

2. According to Mr. Fazal wahid h
_ Subject, '

3.".Soon after his appointment his Service Book was maintained by the then DDO concerned,
4. The Department alleged that his S5C and Intermediate Certificates were been verified
from the concerned Boards and proved as Faked.

e is SSC passed with the subject of Drawing as Optional

Procedure:-

A. We called the teacher by issuing him a letter to attend the
Kohistan lower for personal hearing and to defend himself,

We served g questionnaire upon him whereof he replied as,
I HeisMatric pass, with Arts and Mode/ Drowing as Optional Subject.
Il He stated that at the time of his appointment, in Kohistan)no other candidate, having

such qualification

recruitment policy, especially for District Kohistan, being Backward Area. He did not
' produced the then such refaxed policy, but he produced on advertisement of
recruitment in 2019 by NTS, wherein it has been mentioned, that the basic qualification
for the post of PST is BA/BSC/. in case of non-availability of such qualified candidates,

Office of the DEO (M)}




“0lf f then FA/FSc candidates will be recruited, and if FA/FSc not available theh, SSC passed
L candidates should be recruited. (The photocopy of Advertisement is attached)

. He further stated that in his Service Book, on the Qualification page someone has mode

o T ; entry of Fake Intermediote Certificate,that is a conspiracy against my career. | am only

o Mg i Matric pass and he handed over his original certificate to the inquiry committee.

& f ‘B To probe into the Fact Findings we approdached, the Nominated representative of the

.. office of the DEO {M) Kohistan, Mr. Abdul Haq Budget & Accounts Officer of the Office of

y ¥ the DEO (M) Kohistan Lower, on 14-12-2019, we served him, a Questionnaire, regarding

A the allegations levelled against the teacher. Whereof he stated / alleged as:-

I.  He produced both SSC & Intermediate Certificates Roll No. 16256 Session 2001
BISE Abbottabad and Roll No.26873 Session 1998 BISE Abbottabad respectively
of Mr. Fazal Wahid DM, gotten verified, proved as Fake & Bogus.(Certificates are
attached)

I.  He stated that these documents were available in his Service. Book.

. He further alleged that at the time of appointment the minimum required
qualification for the post of DM was Intermediate.

IV.  He also alleged that the appointing of BPS-09 was not in the Authority Domain of
DCO.

V.  He also alleged that his salary had been started from 2011 but no proof has been
provided feord the official representative.

C. To probe into the Questioned Qualification of Mr. Fazal Wahid DM, we being Inquiry
Committee got verification of SSC Certificate of Mr. Fazal Wahid bearing roll no 16256
Session Annual 2001 BISE Abbottabad and proved as Genuine and Correct. Art and
Model Drawing as optional subjects in his Detail Marks Certificate.

Conclusion/Findings

1. It is admitted fact that the appointment order of Mr. Fazal Wahid DM
had been issued by the DCO Kohistan.

2. It is also admitted fact that Mr. Fazal Wahid had passed his SSC
Examination from BISE Abbottabad under Roll No 16256 in the session
Annual 2001.

3. {It is “also "clear * that “Mr~Fazal "Wahid DM has low w_qualification as ;
compare to the required qualification for 1 the post;"he did not produced
any qualification relaxation policy, granted to him or granted to special
Back-Ward Area but he provided the advertisement of 2019, in which the
qualification for the posts were been relaxed in Special Circumstances/in
case of non-availability of required qualified candidates. This analogy
and logic is well convincing

4. Itisclear that the teacher has served as long as 13 years of service.

5. It is also admitted fact that the Service Book entries of the teacher are
signed by the then DDO, are original (Verification of the then DDO Mr.
Mukhtiar Khan is attached).




the following recommendations are submitted

4f:’ﬁ7re your Honor.
I.  Keeping in view so much long service, the case of low qualification may
Ups for guidelines with the request that the

be submitted to High
teacher may please be given @ time opportunity to enhance his

qualification,if your Homor agreed so.

e
2 =
P ,
Muhammad Nawab Khan
* $DEO (M) Pattan SST GHS Jijal
Inquiry officer inquiry ofﬁcer
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NO. 866 IAB/BISE/HSSC/SECRECY.  pated: 17-SEP..4 @

%" ~OFFICE OF THE ' -
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER MALE
KOHISTANLOWER .

Verification of Detailed Marks Certificate o
Reference to your Letter No. 819 Dated 24-JUL-19

After 'issua nce of Computer generated verification i-eport, Secrecy Sectiori,
Certificates. Particulars have been verified as per following details: .

~ Subject:

BISE Abbottabad is not providing verified copies of Detailed Marks

: SINo "IDWNo ‘RollN " “Session” " "7 Name " Father Name T DOBSSCONLY g . "Remarks
TUVTTTENG 9695 HsSCANNUAL (P TO9E FAZALWAR - e - ABOUL HADI TTm T e

e e e o

- FOUND paki

3 ' ' ' Assistant Contrpller
Secrecy HSSC - . Secrecy .
Ph#0992-392014-Ext-248 i Ph# 0992-392013 - . e
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COORDINATION OFFICER
KOHISTAN AT DASSU.

"APPOINTMENT ORDER.

Consequent upon the approval of Departmentat Selection Committee the Compcetent
authority hasbeen pleased to appoint the following (M)CT,PET, DM Fresh candidates of District Kohistan against
the vacant post of DM in BPS 09 Rs.(3185-190-8885) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules, on
Contract basis for o period ol tlirec years according to the merit policy issued by the Government of NWFP Schools

&Literacy Department In the Schools noted against each with immediate effect in the interest of public Service . }
S.No Name Of Candidate Fatherss Name Residance Apptt:as | School where Remarks
posted '
Fazal Wabid Abdul Hai RKohistann DM GMS 8ar Bela AN Post
1
2 Sarbaz Kohistan DM GHS Shatial A, V,Post N 1
Gul Rahman

ONDITIONS. ¢
)-Their appeintments are purly on temporary basis and liable to termination at any time/stage

with out assigning any reason/notice, ;
2-Charge reports should be submitted to all concerned. i
3- No TA/DA is allowed to any onc. ‘f
4-they will be governed by such rules and regulations enforced and as prescribed by the Government from time (o ?
time for the category of the Government Servants to which they.

5-in case any of the above candidates failed to assume the charge of their posts with in fifteen days,their

appointments will automatically sta nd cancelled. il
G-they should not be allowed te take over charge if their age is less than 18-years and above-35 years

7-they should produce age and Health Certificate from EDO lealth Kaohistan before taking of charge. v
8- they should not be handed over charge and their salaries should not be drawn by Drawing& Disbursing officers |
concerned titl verification of their Degrees/Certificates e.t.c from the concerned Universities/Boards/institutions by i
the cancerned DDO.S. ‘

Dislrgmrdinntion Officer
Kohistan at Dassu.
Endost No- 28 24T Appt/TT(F)Merit/2006 Dated Kohistan the.. 13- 8 nom A% i
- . !
Copy of (he abave is forwarded to the, - ~ |
)-Direcior Schools SLiteenmp NWEDR Reshasar o o
2915 (o Minister of Education NWEFL Peshawar. — |

> + Govtrol NWFI Pesiiawar . -
3-1/S 10 Sceretary Govtzof NWEDP Peshnalfmm - aear—ns

4. District Nazim Kohistan

DistrictOfficer Schools &Literacy Kohistan

5-Exccutive

¢-District Account Officer !\'ollismu: -
7.District Officer (M&F) S&L Kohistan _

B- Candidaies concernec District CLﬂmtiou Officer

Kohistan at Dassu
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",‘~' -.';‘{i‘CAL FRESH
el Gr (L&c. )L»;
}( Peshawar.

DIRECTOR ‘ ,
;T K 'ﬁAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

)4)’1?761{‘@""*[(#" o9’ “No. ] /F No. Complamt against DM.
' : Dated Peshawar the [ X 2= /2020.

P—"R

/" INQUIRY AGAINST FAZALWAMID. | . ~, . S

The District Education Officer (M)
. Kohistan Lower. =« ' .

e

Memo:-
-] am directed to refer to the sub_]ect c1ted abowencl’osed herethh mqulry report in

respect of Mr. }'a/.al Wahld DM GMS Kohistan Lower and 10 ask you to f/ake necessary action

‘ - / 1, /
i as per recommendations of i inquiry repott. ) Lo 2_.;,;._ . '//

A ' W
<= A/\’V\'U’
Assistant Director (Estab :)

A o : Elementary & Secondary Edu:
P00 A A T L ' * .Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pcshawar.

.
2 S S
B ad
e s
a
-
»

- rErEEiét: No. / é _,%’ / 1o 20
Copy forwarded to the:- ~
1. P.A to Director Elementary and Secondary Education local office. /

Assistant Director (Estab :)
Elementary & Secondary Edu:
" .Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.




{2

i | . Dated. 28W2019

The Director Elementary & Secondary Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Subject : INQUIRY REGARDING FAZAL WAHID DM GM maxomgmg

In cbmpilance with your notlflcatlon bearing Endst: No 3079-82 File, CMD Kahistan/ complaint cell/2018 |
dated 02.12.2019, the underSIgned visited Office of the District Education Officer (M) Kohistan Iower on
16.12.2019 and conducted the subject cited above | inquiry. 5

i
Back Ground: :

A complaint had been lodged by Mr. Syed Rahsm §/0 Mir Alam resident of Pattan Kohlstan to the v
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, that Mr. Fazal Wahid DM Kothlan Pattan Kohistan has been appointed on the
basis af fake academic documents and that the teacher remams absent from his duty.

Procedure: h | o
cor

The District Education Officer (M) Kohistan lower had efficiently completéd‘ the process of v_erifiéafion
‘of appointment order and-academic documents of the teacher. The remaining relevant record was
scrutinized and the statements- of the Head Master of GMS Kothian {Annex-l)and the teacher under
inquiry {Annex-l) were sought.

1Y

Finding: .~ -

The scruiit{ ol he’ :eleva'\ record led the undersmned to the following findings.

M

1. Mr/ Fazal Wahld S/O Abdui Hai was appointed by District Coordination Officer Kohistan at Dassu as
DM BFS 09 at Govt. Mtddle schooi Bar Bela Kohistan upper vide No 7824-30 dated 13. 8 2007 (Annex -1y

2. Asiper entnes on Page No.2 (Annex-1V) and Page No 3 {Annex-V) in the service book of the teacher,
the date of birth of the teacher is 05.01.1983, while hehas passed. his SSC Examination in 1995. it shows
the teache[ passed his SSC at the age of 12 years, which is astonishing. §

3. Thc{é Medical Certificate of the teacher (Annex-Vi)attached with his service book has been azgned by
the medlcai supermtendent on 23.11.1999, about 8 years prior to his appointment.

4 The entries on page 5 of the service book {Annex-VIi} disc}oses that the source- | for activation:of his
- pay was verified by the concerned District Accounts officer on 21.10.2011 after more than 4 years of his
appo:ntment

e

13"1’2&0




7 jésponse to District Education Officer (M} Kohistan fower, the Deputy Comsmissioner Kohistan atil _
i vide| his letter No 21/Estt:/11102-4 D(KH) dated 26.9.2019(Annex-VWll),. has clarified that’:5
Liintments in BPS 09 were under the exclusive domain. of the Executive District Officer E&SE in 2008

.jﬁaﬁfied by Government of NWFP Establishment & Admn: Department letter No SOR -V (E&AD) 2-

4 1003 datgd 17.9.2003 (Annex-IX).
y;

/ in response to the on(M) Kohi-stan lower letter ‘No 819 dated 24.7.2019 {Annex-X), the BISE"; :

bottabad has declared vide No 412/F/5SC Secrecy dated 13.9.2019 (Annex-Xl) and letter No.
6/AB/BIS£/HSSCISECRECY Dated 17.09.2019 {Annex-X1l) that the DMCs of SSC (Annex-XHl) & HSSC
nnex-X1V) of the teacher concerned were found fake. -

The DM Ecourse certificate of the teacher was not available in the record. The teacher was of the

sinion (Annex-ll) that he had been appointéd without having professional qualification due to‘
faxation. ' :

. The abolve mentioned facts have already been reported to your good self by the District Educatiol

fficer (M) Kohistan Lower while his letts._'r..No.. 1608/EST/ENQ/FAKEGQC/DMIDEO(M)KHL Date
4/10/2019 (Annex-XV) ' T L e T
R

. All the above mentioned blunders in the record and given facts and factors prove that the

mppihtme t order as well as the ac.aderrﬁc documenté of the teacher under inquiry are fake.
3. Despite of all the above mentioned blunders in the record the teacher was allowed to carry on his

services in fthe department for about 12 years, Which is impossible without the support of officers/
officials within the department. )

9. As per rdcord of the school (Annex-XV1) and the statement of the HM the teacher {Annex-ijremains

present at t;h'e school, however the teacher has been reported absent twice by MU (Annex-XVil}. -

1
RECOMMENDATIONS:

if agreed p‘ilease:

removal from service under-4(b) (1) B ERD rules 2011 isécommendeg.
- A 'a e fan Vet Padee 80,7 .. et P SO e

2. A High level inquiry may be ordered to disclose other such frauds as well as the official/offlcer
involved in such type of fraudulent practices in order to give them exemplary punishment and to clean

| | - \\‘ /ﬁ\\?&%\i o

BAKHTIAR AN MUHAVIMAD ANIUM
| PRINCIPAL | o

1 : © GHsS PAIMIAL SHARIF, BATTAGRAM.




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE)

KOHISTAN LOWER
Email. deokohistani@gmail.com Face Book: DEO Male Kohistan Lower

5-

10-

o ' verification vide No 819 dated 24-07-2019. It is worth mentioning

Removal from Service

Whereas Mr Fazal Wahid S/0 Abdul Hai was appointed by Office of District
Coordination Officer Kohistan Dassu, as DM at GMS Bar Bela Kohistan Upper vide NO. 7824-30
Dated 13-08-2007 in BFPS-09, while the District Coordination Officer was competent for
appointment at District level for Pposts in BS-11 to BS-15 vide Notification of Government of Rhyber
Fakhtunkhwa Establishment and admn: Department (regulation wing) No.SOR-V(E&AD)2-
7/2003 dated Peshawar the 17/11/2005 the subject appointment was not under domain of District
Coordination Officer in the light of above referred Notification.

Whereas during the verification of appointment order from Deputy Commissioner
Kohistan upper he stated that appointment order bearing Endstt:No 7824-30 dated 13/08/z007
is found FAKT AND BOGUS vide his letter No. 1113-14/DC-(KH) dated 30/01/2020.

ereas as per record of his service book at-page 05, he was adjusted at GMS Jalkot
Jfrom GMS Hukieum Abad on 01-01-2011 and Source-I was verified by DAO for activation of his pay
0n 21-10-2011 dfter a period of more than o4 years after his appointment is urnjustified.

Whereas in the service Mook of above named DM, the record of his medical shows that
the medical report was signed by coneerned Medical superintendent on 23-11-1999, about 08 years
prior to hiz appointment and original also not Jfound on the record as well as DHO Office.

, Whereas office of the DEO (M) Lower Kohistan, (newly separated district) started
proper functioning w.e.f mid of April 2019. Two letters No.47/54/ACE.KH and NO 35/54.ACE, of
CO AEC, were received on 19-06-2019 and 27-06-2019 respectively from CO ACE Kohistan Lower
demanding record of Mr Fazal Wahid DM. Only available record was got from office of DEO (M)
Kohistan Upper, through special messenger, and was handed over to CO ACE vide this office NO
558 dated 27-06-019. :

Whereas under the recruitment policy at that time the required qualification for the DM
bost was HSSC and DM diploma, but the above named teacher has not been acquired the

qualification up till now. On the basis of above tow letters of Anti-corruption Establishment, this

office sent the available academic certificates of the above named DM to BISE Abbottabad Jor

here that in the record of service
book of above named DM, verified record of academic certificates was not available.

Whereas in the response of this office NO 819 dated 24-07-2019, BISE Abbottabad vide
No 866/AB/BISE/HSSC/SECRECY dated 1 7-09-2019, received by this qffice on 03-10-2019,
declared his academic certificates found FAKE and BOGUS.

Whereas a letter was received containing subject ENQUIRY vide NO. 3079-82 dated
02/12/2019 from office of th Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar as Mr Bakhtiar Arjum, Principal (B-18) GHSS Paimal Sharif Battagram,
was nominated as inquiry officer.

Whereas this office provided the available record to the inquiry officer at the time of his
visit to this office in connection with the said inquiry on 16/12/2019. )

Whereas the inquiry officer completed his inquiry and final report submitted Director
Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar vide No.121/File.Inq: /2019
dated 28/19/2019 with the recommendation that Mojar penalty of removal from service under 4(b)
(ITI) of E&D rules 2011. The Director E&SE KP, enclosed the above inquiry report and sent to this
office for necessary action in the light of inquiry vide No.73/F No.complaint against the DM, dated
Peshawar the 13/2/2020.

In view of the aboue fact, -District Education Officer (M) Kohistan Lower

being eompetent authority as Undier Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa efficiency and disciplinary
rule 2011 4(b) (III), is fuily satisfied to impose upon Mr Fazal Wahid DM GMS Kotia, the
major penalty of REMOVAL FROM SERVICE with effect from 01/07/2019.

District Education Officer (M)
Ko}ﬂstan Lower

Endst: /2 7075 /eST/ENQ/FAKEDOC/DM/DEO (M) KHL Dated: 22 /&2 12020

Copy forwarded to the:-

Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar with reference No. Quoted above.

Deputy Commissioner Lower Kohistan with request to please direct the €O ACE Lower Kohistan for necessary
recovery from above named Ex-Teacher, if any, as per rule please.

CO ACE Lower Kohistan with reference his Nos 47/SA/ACE. KH dated 14-0619 and 35/SA.ACE dated 06-05-2019,
Deputy District Education Officer (M) Kohistan Lower

District Monitoring Officer {IMU) Kohistan lower. /MWM "Wl
Mr. Fazal Wahid Ex-DM GMS Kotia Pattan. 22 [0 1/(7‘” 14 ) /;
Distylct Educat flicer (M)
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M ’ - By a1t s A




; ’o RATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECOND
EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, =2
PESHAWAR | g

No, >°§ tq /F No. Complaint against DM.
Dated: _2Y/ 37 /2020.

P’ 28

The.District Education Offi‘cer .
(Male)Kohistan Lower.

" Subject: -  DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL.

" ‘ lam dirccted to refer to the sub;ect cited above and to ask you that appeal | in

respoct of Mr. l*a/al Wahid Lx.;@_i\d"(:MS kotla DlStr"CL'KOhIStdn Lower, has been rejected.
I am fupthm%lrectcd to ask you to inform the appellant conccrncd

accordingly under mhmau(m to this ofﬁce w
@ N .
~ - - -

Sasnenelie N "7 Assistant Di zz(lopfstab (Male)
Elementary & Secondary Education

———— o = e

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Endst No / a'k

Copy of the above is forwarded to: -
1. Mr. Fazal Wahid Ex: DM GMS Kotia District Koliistan Lower.

2. PA to Director E&SE local Office.

3. Master File.
| C

Assistant Director Estab (Male)
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar




GOVERNMENTOF N.W.EP.
ESTABLISHMENT & ADMN: DEPARTMENT
(REGULATION WING)

No.SOR-V(E&AD)2-7/2003.

All District Coordination Officer,
in NW.F.P.

. 1

SUBJECT:- COSTITUTION OF SELECTION BOARD.

Dear Sir, - : .

| am directed to refer to this Department letter bearing
No.SOR-V(E&AD)1-2/03 dated 30.7-3003 on the subject noted above and
fo state that ‘due to amendment in Rule-6 in sub rule 1(b) of District
Government Riles of Business 2001 notified vide Local Government,
Elections and Rural Development Department No.SO(LG-)3-196/E.M/65

~ dated 7-10-2005, the Departmental Selection Committees at District level
are reconstituted as under:-

A) DEPARTMENTAL _ SELECTION COMMITTEE __ AT

DISTRICT LEVEL FOR POSTS IN BS-11TO BS-15.

. DCO. Chairman
ji. -+ EDO concerned. Member
ii.  One member to be nominated by the Admn: Member.

Deptt: concernéd. , '
lv.  One member to be nominated by the Appointing Member.
Authority.

B) ' DEPARTMENTAL _ SELECTION _COMMITTEE AT
DISTRICT LEVEL FOR POSTS N BS-1 70 BS-10.

I - EDO concerned. Chalrman.

f o > 0,2.-‘
Copy forwarded lo:- .-, _ N T :

All Administrative Secretaries to Got. of NWFP. N

O 4
. N ufec .
 SECYON OFFICER BT

Dated Pesh: the 17t Noveﬁo& 9 ; 2 '
Y A

ii: gne member to be nominated by the pco Member.
ili.  District Offlcer concerned. . Member.
@& . ' Yours faithfully,
W \// $ S (110 o |
g’/o‘ \\\0 : : (MUSHARAF KHAN), o,dinotfon 0, AN
Y \ ' | .‘}W Y
Endst: of even N & Date. - \

¥
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
Phone 091-9225336. 9225342, E-mail: complamtcellese@gmall com

No. _. ] /File: Kohlstan/13 1/Compia|ntCelI/2016
Dated Peshawar the - / 2020 -

| v ’ 3
 The District Education Officer, ‘

(Male), Kohistan Lower.

. APPLICATION]COMPLAINT (filled by Mr. Fazal Wahld DM r/o
| Kohlstan:

T am directed o refer to the subject noted above and to enclose a ]Cftel
received from Section Officer (Complamt) Elementary & Secondary ]:duca.tl.on e
- Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawal vide No. SO (Comp) E&SED/KPK/1-7/
2020/ Mr. F ‘azal Wahid /SE-131, dated. 27—02-2020, on the subject c1ted above.

You are therefore directed'to take Tecessary action in “the matter ag per

i
“rules/ policy and submit 1ep0rt within a week f6r onward submission to hxgh ups ,

o . (Enclose As Above)
- 1'- . 1 " -
Assiétanfthiré%fEiT@Gﬁ%ﬁl&i’int)
’ Directorate of E&SE KPK
Endst No.__- ]

Copy forwarded to the: -

1. Section Officer (Complaint) Elementary & S_econdary Education Department
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. -

2. PA to Director E&SE Khyber Pakl{tunkhwa, Peshawar,

5 _—

——

! Assistant Director (Complaint)
t Directorate of E&SE KPK



mailto:complaintcellese@gmail.com

4, . Y Al :
Va-/35ty | i
GOVERNMENT .OF KHYBER"-PAKHTUNKHWA . -
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY.EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. P
d.Block “A” Civil Secretarialt,"Peshawc S Phone No..091-9223540 | =

’ ¥
5 No.SO(C.)E&S/:'D/1-7/2020'/Mr.Faza! Wah/dISE-1 31 ated February 277" ZQQZ

Director, @ . ..° . S .|
E&SE Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,Peshawar.

bject: - APPLICATION/COMPLAINT. (filled by Mr. Fazal Wahid DM r/o
Kohistan). - -

| am directed to refer td the subject noted above and to enclose herewith

" .
copy of an application/ compl int along-witlj its ‘enclosures received from Mr..

zal Wahid DM,GMS, Kotia dlstl ict Kohistan Lower, with the request to logk into

) ) ;
the remarks recorded by honob'le Speaker [Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Assembly| upon .,

F

0)

et b e —— s s e aan

TN 1 the application and action may be taken as per rules/ policy at the earliest.
x o s i | Encl: As Above:
R PR R DA o o T *

TR S
o A LI .
_ N . JURYE 2

g N

L‘ i
‘ (DA fAN) ;
- ‘ . SECTION OFFICE OMPLAINT)
.|| Endst: of even number & date: o ’
e B _ . - ’
L Copy of the above is forwarded|to the PA'to Deputy Secretary ' g
(Budget), E&SE Department, Peshawar, = | =~ °

mr e

SECTIOf
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$ : KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA - All  communications  should be
- . o addressed to the Registrar KPK
- SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR Service Tribunal and not any official
8/| by name. . :
No. /ST
| ' S Ph:- 091-9212281
‘ A /(a, .| Fax:- 0919213262
Dated: - 2021 .

To “ B
4
The District Education Officer Male,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Lower Kohistari. ‘ :

Subject: JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 1404/2020, MR. FAZAL WAHID
. .

e

| am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement
dated 15.09.2021 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict

‘compliance.

Encl: As above A o ‘ A

!((

: REGISTRAR Y
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
| SERVICE TRIBUNAL
P |  PESHAWAR
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]'_fhis-'j tdgiment .shall disp'os;e of :

1. ;'t'I\'i_llj‘\a,.ln_‘m‘at&-:fﬁfziz'i.r"'l

RCEX O SN

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKQ?{‘:I‘%Z&JKHWA SERVIGE TRIR UNAL PESHA, .

- AbgealNo. 6202016

Date of Institation . 09.06.2016 ..
B . | . :

i '
Dai¢ of Decision ..23.03.2019

5

1

Y

Kifayatullah S/o M aulvi Abdul'Re;z'

. T.T GHS Pattan Kohistan,

District Education Officer (M) Kohidia
. 'f ‘ ‘ . ' . . . I .
. i '.'.1_4_.-
MR'MUHAMMAD ARIE JAN, :
Advocate '

n and four others. - %z

-
MR. KABIRULLAH KHATTAK'

Additional Advocate General

e g v S s st

MR: AHMAD HASSAN,

- MR.HAMID FARQOQ D I

T service appeil’no. 6211201

a5:similar’
1" .




TR

PIRY

T

entlory eingiyt Jated |4

otice w

as .servédf_(')fli'"h}l

Was declayed f1ce 5

Afl.!'éged!y, his app i

M’ Service. wag impose
vide: impugieg ordey

depmrtmenta‘f ¢

' 18.05.201¢: -

Major Denalty wag

AWArded: widip




the o appeioiment 8f the. appeltant “was declared- fake and bogpg, . ¢ -

‘. -

chow causé notice dated -~ = -

proveedings were conducted by issuing

N

CVS oand theveatter. he wasrémoved from service .vide impugned order: " ::

aaed 17.02.2046. According to the. E-::&D Rules 2011 the resp.bndents.were‘bo.unfi'

Worecordt yeasons v

Posdfication is available on the cass file. Majo

r pépaiky"\a_fifﬁ'o'ut holdirig tegulai

saquiny has been repeatedly held iliégal-and unlawfulibysthe supérior. courts, ifi

Aud resulantly the impugned ordei-lost backing
. 1 - -~

of faw: Orcfe’i‘-"béing a:voi'd[_'i'l:‘!‘e.é, A

i nothing more than a mere picce of,paper. : v 8

i
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